503749570 03/23/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3796215

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
			Name	Execution Date
MITSUBISHI ELECTR	IC METEO	cs co)., LTD.	12/31/2015
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	MELC	MELCO METECS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1-57	, MIYA	ASHIMO, CHUO-KU	
Internal Address:	SAGA	MIHAF	RACITY	
City:	KANA	GAWA	4	
State/Country:	JAPAN	1		
Postal Code:	252-52	295		
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1			
Property Type	е		Number	
Application Number: 1441		0000		
Application Number.		1441,	3300	
		1441.	3300	
			3300	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA	(703)	413-2220	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to	(703) o the (413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i>	DATA be sent to	(703) o the o d; if th	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	DATA be sent to	(703) o the o d; if th (703)	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	DATA be sent to if provide	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura	413-2220 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 413-3000	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to if provide	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emur OBLC	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to if provide	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLC 1940	413-2220 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com ON, ET AL.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	DATA be sent to if provide e:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 <i>e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsu hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 rabito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 abito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO /Ellen Murabito/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER: R:	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 abito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO /Ellen Murabito/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7	DATA be sent to if provided e: NUMBER: R: tpage1.tif	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 abito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO /Ellen Murabito/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=445498US-NC#	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER: R: Page1.tif	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 abito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO /Ellen Murabito/	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 7 source=445498US-NC#	DATA be sent to if provide e: NUMBER: R: tpage1.tif tpage2.tif tpage3.tif tpage4.tif	(703) o the o d; if th (703) emura OBLO 1940 ALEX	413-2220 e-mail address first; if that is unsuchat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 413-3000 abito@oblon.com ON, ET AL. DUKE STREET (ANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 445498US ELLEN MURABITO /Ellen Murabito/	

Interface & schutons

February 29, 2016

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSLATION

I, Hiroyuki Sasai of SunFlare Co., Ltd, hereby certify that the following document, to the best of our knowledge and belief, is a true, complete and accurate English language translation of the attached Japanese language document,

TITLE: "Certificate of All Present Matters"

This document was translated by professionals with adequate experience and qualifications in the relevant field to properly interpret and translate such document.

SunFlare Co., Ltd.

Hiroyuki SASAI

President

SunFlare Co., Ltd. Shinjuku Hirose Bldg., 4-7 Yotsuya, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo 160-0004 Phone: +81-3-3355-1168 Fax: +81-3-3355-0270 www.sunflare.com PATENT REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0377



Certificate of All Present Matters

Address: 1-1-57 Miyashita, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara City, Kanagawa Company name: MELCO METECS Corporation

Corporation No.	0210-01-015630			
Trade name	Mitsubishi Electric Metecs Co., Ltd.			
	MELCO METECS Corporation	Changed on December 31, 2015		
		Registered on January 4, 2016		
Head office	1-1-57 Miyashita, Sagamihara City, Kanagawa			
	1-1-57 Miyashita, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara City,	Changed on April 1, 2010		
	Kanagawa	Revised on April 9, 2010		
Method of public notice	Public notices shall be published in the official gazette (Kanpo).			
Date of establishment	December 12, 1985			
Purpose	 Manufacture and sale of phosphor bronze, nickel silver and other alloys Manufacture and sale of magnetic materials Manufacture and sale of parts for electronic devices Manufacture and sale of ceramics Operations relating to the management of Sagami Area of Mitsubishi Electric Corporation Any and all activities incidental or relating to any of the foregoing Changed on January 1, 2009 Registered on January 5, 2009 			
Total number of shares authorized to be issued	64,000 shares			
Total number of issued shares, classes thereof and number of shares per class	Total number of issued shares 44,900 shares	Changed on January 1, 2009 Registered on January 5, 2009		
Provisions concerning issue of stock certificates	The Company will issue stock certificates.	Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		
Amount of stated	JPY 2,310,000,000	Changed on January 1, 2009		
capital		Registered on January 5, 2009		

* Underlined parts refer to deleted items,

PATENT REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0378



Address: 1-1-57 Miyashita, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara City, Kanagawa Company name: Melco Metecs Co., Ltd.

Regulations restricting the assignment of shares	When assigning or acquiring the Company's shares, the shareholder or the acquirer shall require the approval of the General Meeting of Shareholders.			
	Changed on December 31, 201:	5 Registered on January 4, 2016		
Matters concerning executives	Liquidator Tetsuya Azuma			
		Registered on January 4, 2016		
	2-21-1 Iwato-minami, Komae City, Tokyo			
	Representative Líquidator Tetsuya Azuma	Registered on January 4, 2016		
	Auditor Satoshi Saigo	Appointed on December 16, 2013		
		Registered on December 20, 2013		
		Amended on April 1, 2015 due to the abolition of the rules on the Board of Auditors		
		Registered on August 10, 2015		
Branch	1-1-57 Miyashita, Chuo-ku, Sagamihara City,	Changed on April 1, 2010		
	Kanagawa	Revised on April 9, 2010		
Matters concerning	Company with auditors			
company with auditors		Registered on May 1, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005		
Dissolution	Dissolved on December 31, 2015 by a resolution of the General Meeting of Shareholders			
		Registered on January 4, 2016		

This is a document evidencing that the above matters are all of the currently effective matters recorded in the registry.

(Jurisdiction of Yokohama District Legal Affairs Bureau, Shonan Branch)

February 1, 2016

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau, Taito Branch Office

Registrar

Yasutaka Kaneko

* Underlined parts refer to deleted items.

2/2

PATENT REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0379

現在事項全部証明書

神奈川県相撲原市中央区宮下一丁目1番57号 メルコメテックス株式会社

胸影	三変電機メデックス株式会社		
	メルコメテックス株式会社	平成27年12月31日9	
		平成28年 1月 4日到	
本 店	神奈川県相模原市宮下一丁目1番57号		
	神奈川県相模原市中央区宮下一丁目1番57号	平成22年 4月 1日3	
		平成22年 4月 9日1	
公告をする方法	官報に掲載してする		
会社成立の年月日	昭和60年12月12日		
13 89	 りん青銅、洋白その他の合金の製造及び販売 磁性材料の製造及び販売 電子機器用部品の製造及び販売 セラミックスの製造及び販売 三菱電機株式会社相機地区の管理に関する業 前各号に付帯関連する一切の事業 平成21年 1月 1日変更 	\$	
犯行可能抹式能数	6万400.0株		
発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数	発行済株式の総数 4万4900株	平成21年 1月 1日変	
		平成21年 1月 5日登	
	/ 当会社の株式については、株券を発行する	平成17年法律第87号第	
株券を発行する旨 の定め		36条の規定により平成1年 5月 1日登記	
그는 것이 그 그 같은 것이 많은 것이 같다. 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 같은 것이 없다.	金23億1000万円	36条の規定により平成1	

整理番号 ノ208105 * 下級のあるものは抹渋事項であることを示す。 PATENT

 神奈川県相模原市中央区宮下一丁目1番57号 メルコメテックス株式会社

株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定	当会社の株式の譲渡または取得については、株主 認を受けなければならない。 平成27年12月31日変更	
役員に関する事項		TR284 17 4 H 2
	東京都狛江市岩戸南二丁目21番1号 代表濤算人 東 哲 也	V
		平成28年 1月 4日登
	整查役 西 縣 聚	平成25年12月16日就{
		平成25年12月20日登記
		平成27年 4月 1日監3 役会の定め廃止により変更
		平成27年 8月10日發言
交 1街	1 神奈川県相模原市中央区宮下一丁目1番57号	平成22年 4月 1日変3
	TT WARRAND TO KE I THING I T	平成22年 4月 9日参正
監査役設置会社に 関する事項	監查役設徽会社	平成17年法律第87号第 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記
₩ ®	平成27年12月31日株主総会の決議により解	数 平成28年 1月 4日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (構築地方法務局湘南支局管轄) 平成28年 2月 1日 東京法務局台東出製所 登記官 金子康隆二単

整理番号 ノ208105 * 下線のあるものは抹滴事項であることを示す。 **PATENT**

REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0381

2/2

平成28年登禅第 4() 号 認 証

嘱託人 株式会社サン・フレア 代表取締役 笹井紘幸 の代理 人 山近隆史 は、本公証人の面前で,前記嘱託人が別紙編級 の 書面 に 署名したことを自認する旨陳述した。

よって、これを認証する。 平成28年 🕺 月 20 日、本公証人役場において



上記署名は、東京法務局所属公証人の署名に相違ないものであり、かつ、その押印は、 真実のものであることを証明する。

平成28年2 月 29日

東京法務局長



ESS ARE



PATENT REEL: 038077 FRAME: 0382 **Registered** No.40

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Mr. Takashi YAMACHIKA, an agent of Mr. Hiroyuki SASAI, President of SunFlare CO., LTD., has stated in my very presence that said Mr. Hiroyuki SASAI acknowledged himself to have signed to the attached document.

Dated this 29th day of February, 2016

Jakai SHANJI TAKAI

NOTARY



RECORDED: 03/23/2016